
Department Directory

Contact Information

Administration

Phone: (229) 776-8211    Fax: (229) 776-8228

Don Whitaker Sheriff sheriffwhitaker [at] worthcosheriff.com
()

Jeff Thompson Col jthompson [at] worthcosheriff.com
David
Carmichael Major – Support Services dcarmichael [at] worthcosheriff.com

Deidra Whiddon Major – Uniformed Patrol Division dwhiddon [at] worthcosheriff.com

TJ Farmer Lieutenant – Uniformed Patrol
Division farmer [at] oconeesheriff.org

Kannetha Clem Office Manager/Warrants Division kclem [at] worthcosheriff.com
Richard Dooley Human Resources, AP/AR felicia [at] worthcosheriff.com

Tonya McMurphy Administrative Assistant / Civil
Division tonya [at] worthcosheriff.com

 

 

Investigations

Phone: (229) 776-8218    
Major Deidra Whiddon Senior Investigator dwhiddon [at] worthcosheriff.com
Kristi Whittington Investigator Secretary Kwhittington [at] worthcosheriff.com
David Sheler Investigator sheler [at] worthcosheriff.com
Branden Schubert Investigator bschubert [at] worthcosheriff.com
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Jail Operations

Phone: (229) 776-3142    Fax: (229) 776-8231
Cpt. Rhonda Carter Jail Administrator rcarter [at] worthcosheriff.com
Lt. Jessie Bowman Chief Jailer bowman [at] worthcosheriff.com

Sex Offender Unit   Phone: (229) 352-8169    

Sgt. Mike Lamb Sex Offender Administrator lamb [at] worthcosheriff.com

CHAMPS Unit

Sgt. Jerry Walters

 

CHAMPS Coordinator

Phone: (229) 776-8211    

jwalters [at] worthcosheriff.com

CIVIL Division   Phone: (229) 776-8211    

Erica Mitchell

Sgt. Tony Cravey

Steve Dyes

Civil Division

Civil Division

Civil Division

erica [at] worthcosheriff.com

tcravey [at] worthcosheriff.com

djenkins [at] worthcosheriff.com

 

 

 

Uniform Patrol Division

Phone: (229) 776-8211
Sgt. Brandi Whiddon Shift Supervisor bwhid [at] worthcosheriff.com
Sgt. Clay Lawson Shift Supervisor clawson [at] worthcosheriff.com

OPEN Shift Supervisor  

OPEN Shift Supervisor  
Lenny Davis Deputy ldavis [at] worthcosheriff.com
Dustin Griffin Deputy lamb [at] worthcosheriff.com
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Tyler Turner Deputy tturner [at] worthcosheriff.com
John Clifton Deputy jwalters [at] worthcosheriff.com
Timothy Bass Deputy tbass [at] worthcosheriff.com
Billy Anglon Deputy bwhid [at] worthcosheriff.com
Jonathan Mills Deputy jmills [at] worthcosheriff.com
Nicholas Hauck Deputy abraswell [at] worthcosheriff.com
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